## **D TRADEMARK OFFICE**

Inventors:

Nei

103252718

.ner:

Serial No.:

11/366,116

Group Art Unit:

3751

Filing Date: 03/02/2006

Attorney Docket No.: PACBAG.P01

Title of Invention:

Pressure Relief Valve

Seattle, Washington 98109

June 2, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Please record the attached document:

1. Name of Conveying party: Neil Weaver

2.

Name and address of receiving party:

Pacific Bag, Inc.

2045 120th Ave NE, Suite 100

Bellevue, WA 98005

OFFICE OF FUBLIC RECORDS JUN -5 PM 4: 54

- 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date: Assignment executed 5/25/2006
- Application Serial No.: 11/366,116 4.
- Please send all correspondence to: 5.

Patrick Michael Dwyer Patrick M Dwyer PC 1818 Westlake Avenue N, Suite 114 Seattle, WA 98109

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) of \$40 is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

(206) 343-7074PO1-ASSN1.TRN

PATRICK MICHAEL DWYER

Reg. No. 32,411

PATRICK M. DWYER PC 1818 WESTLAKE AVENUE N, SUITE 114 SEATTLE, WA 98109

06/06/2006 DBYRNE

00000001 11366116

01 FC:8021

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8A)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

June 2, 2006

Patrick Dwyer

-8PCRT.INS PATENT

REEL: 017956 FRAME: 0587

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Neil Weaver,

a United States citizen who resides at 2405 28th Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98199, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE, Pacific Bag, Inc.,

a corporation under the laws of Washington and doing business at 2045 120th Avenue NE, Suite 100, Bellevue, WA 98005, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## Pressure Relief Valve

("the Invention"), which is found in the US patent application serial number 11/366,116 filed 3/02/2006, by Neil Weaver, Josef Lombardi, Cassady Laton, Barry Korthius, and William Walters, inventors, and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the Invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25 day of May, 2006

PO1-ASSN1-sn.INE PUBLIC PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF <u>LA</u> COUNTY OF KING Neil Weaver

On this 35 day of MAY, 2006, New Weater , to me known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of LIA duly commissioned and sworn.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed this day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

REEL: 017956 FRAME: 0588